Dates for your diary:
Friday 9th October – Harvest Festival including all year groups (available for you to watch from 5pm on our school website).  
Monday 12th October – Miss Beaumont’s parent phone calls 1pm-6pm
Tuesday 13th October – Mrs Stubbs’ parent phone calls 1pm-6pm
Wednesday 14th October – Mrs George’s parent phone calls 1pm-6pm
Thursday 15th October – Miss Williams’ parent phone calls 1pm-pm
Friday 16th October – Miss Hiley’s parent phone calls 9am-4pm
Monday 19th October – Miss Haldenby’s parent phone calls 1pm-6pm
Tuesday 20th October – Mrs Kerr’s parent phone calls 1pm-6pm
Wednesday 21st October – Mr Jackson’s parent phone calls 9am-12pm & 3pm-5pm 
Wednesday 21st October – Mrs Stubbs’ class Poetry Assembly (available to watch from 5pm on our school website).
Thursday 22nd October – Miss Ring’s parent phone calls – 1pm-6pm
Friday 23rd October – School closes for half term
Monday 2nd November – School reopens  
Tuesday 3rd November – Stephen Joseph Theatre workshops for year 2 classes
Wednesday 11th November – Miss Williams’ class Poetry Assembly (available to watch from 5pm on our school website).
Wednesday 11th November – Remembrance Day service from our year 2 children (available to watch from 5pm on our school website).  
Wednesday 18th November – Miss Ring’s class Poetry Assembly (available to watch from 5pm on our school website). 
MORE DATES TO FOLLOW AFTER HALF TERM
[bookmark: _GoBack]Please note that you will need to have indicated which time bracket you would like your parent phone call within to receive a call from your child’s class teacher. If you are not sure please phone the school office. Thank you. 
